Form PTO-1594 7. 25. 02 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102158876		
1117178877	1001	59976

RE

ļ	Tab settings S S T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Whitton Technology, Inc. 4390 Cargo Way Palm City, Florida 34990 Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Air Burners, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 4390 Cargo Way			
	Corporation-State Other	City: Palm City State: FL Zip: 34990 Individual(s) citizenship Association			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership			
:	✓ Assignment	Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/178098	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	Additional number(s) att	ached Yes 🗸 No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Principe	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	Internal Address: Hodgson Russ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account if necessary			
	Street Address: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number: 19-2110			
	City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14203-2391 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	9. Signature.				
07/26/2008 01 FC:481	Δ0_00 ΠP	1.21/x)			
02 FC:482 03 FC:484	Charles VV. Pallow 25 00 pp	gnature Date July 24, 2002 pr sheet, attachments, and document:			
•	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Repln. Ref: 07/26/2002 DBYRNE 0010062500 DA#:192110 Name/Number:76178097 FC: 704 \$15.00 CR

TRADEMARK REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0077 Jul-23-02 03:40pm From-HODGSON RUSS

Page 3/3

T-761 P 03/03 F-077

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Whitton Technology Inc. ("Whitton"), a Florida corporation, having its principal office at 4390 Cargo Way, Palm City, Florida 34990, is the owner of the trademarks AIR BURNERS and AIR BURNERS and Design, for which applications for registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office have been made, Trademark Application Serial Nos. 76/178,097 and 76/178,098;

WHEREAS, Air Burners, LLC ("Air Burners"), a Florida corporation, having its principal office at 4390 Cargo Way, Palm City, Florida 34990, is desirous of acquiring Whitton's rights in and to said trademarks and said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Whitton does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Air Burners all of its right, title, and interest in and to said AIR BURNERS and AIR BURNERS and Design trademarks, said applications, and any registrations issuing thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective the 24th day of February, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Whitton has caused this instrument to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer, Brian M. O'Connor, this 22 day of July, 2002.

WHITTON TECHNOLOGY INC.

Brian M. O'Connor

Title: President

STATE OF FLORIDA

88

)

COUNTY OF MAKTIN

On this _2 \(\text{day of July, 2002, personally appeared Brian M. O'Connor, to me known and known to me to be the President of Whitton Technology Inc., the assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment on behalf of Whitton Technology Inc. pursuant to authority duly received.

BPLODOCS 722415VI (FHR5011.DOC)

RECORDED: 07/25/2002

EVA SCHULMAN MY COMMISSION # DD 005765 EXPIRES: May 12, 2005 The Consider & Benefitte by

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0078